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RE-DWELL
Workshop #3
Zagreb
Policy and financing for affordable 
and sustainable housing
Faculty of Law, Institute for Social Policy, University of Zagreb, Croatia

Venue: Faculty of Electrical Engineering and Computing (FER) Building D,  
Unska ulica 3, 10 000 Zagreb

28-31 March 2023

RE-DWELL “Delivering affordable and sustainable housing in Europe” has received funding  
from the European Union’s Horizon 2020 research and innovation programme under  
the Marie Skłodowska-Curie grant agreement No 956082

https://www.fer.unizg.hr/en/studies/student_services/faculty
https://www.google.com/maps/place/University+of+Zagreb,+Faculty+of+Electrical+Engineering+and+Computing/@45.8003729,15.9691886,548m/data=!3m2!1e3!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x4765d6f150cf2ccd:0x739e5c279fd98531!8m2!3d45.8003692!4d15.9713773?coh=164777&entry=tt&shorturl=1


The workshop will enable participants to explore the connections between various 
disciplines and actors resulting from the research activities carried out in the 
project in different contexts, including individual research projects, secondments, 
and collaborative research activities (vocabulary, case studies). External Advisory 
Board members will participate in discussions regarding the necessity of taking a 
transdisciplinary approach to address sustainable and affordable housing. A joined 
activity of the courses "Research, Methods, and Tools" and "Transferable Skills" 
will focus on strategies and tools to  facilitate communication and knowledge 
transfer between academic and non-academic actors. Site visits and lectures by 
local academics will provide insights into policy and funding strategies for providing 
affordable housing in the city of Zagreb.
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Timetable*
*All Central European Time

Wednesday,
29 March

Thursday,
30 March

Tuesday,
28 March

Day 1

Day 2

Day 0 20:00

9:00-9:15

9:00-9:15

13:00-14:00

14:00-17.00

14:00-14:45

15:30-15:45

15:00-18:45

15:45-17:00

20:00 

20:00 

Informal gathering and dinner for early  
arrivals at "Bistro Fotic"

Welcome- Introduction to day’s programme

Introduction to day’s programme

Lunch break

RMT3/TS3 session

Challenges of housing in the city of Zagreb

Coffee break

Guided tour

RMT3/TS3 session (continuation)

Dinner at “Didov san”

Dinner at “Stari Fijaker”

9:15-10:00

9:15-10:15

Urban renewal of the historical part of the 
City of Zagreb after earthquake 

Beyond the market: transforming the housing 
agenda in Europe

10:00-10:15

10:15-10:30

11:15-13:00

13:00-14:00

Coffee break

Coffee break

Beyond trans disciplinarity: the "pluri-epis-
temic" as a basis for understanding housing 
and urbanism

Discussions with EAB members about pre-
sentations of previous day

10:15-11:15

10:30-13:00

ESRs presentation of WP4 activity

Lunch break
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Friday,
31 March

Day 3 9:00-9:15

12:00-13:00
13:00-14:00
14:00-17:00
15:30-15:45

15:45-17:00

20:00

Introduction to day’s programme

Discussion hands-on exercise
Lunch break
Meetings ESRs and supervisors
Coffee break

Meetings ESRs and supervisors (continuation)

Dinner at “Purger”

9:15-10:15 Portuguese residential strategies before the 
Carnation Revolution: designing affordable 
neighbourhoods

10:15-10:30

10:30-12:00

Coffee break
ESRs hands-on exercise – reflective writing 
on previous WP4 task   

10:30-12:00

Management Board meeting
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Day 0
Tuesday, 28 March 2023

Informal gathering and dinner for early arrivals  
at “Bistro Fotic”

20:00

Gajeva ulica 25

https://goo.gl/maps/FfFGqej5X4Nz29737
https://goo.gl/maps/FfFGqej5X4Nz29737
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Day 1
Wednesday, 29 March 2023

Welcome- Introduction to day’s programme

Coffee break

 Beyond trans disciplinarity: the "pluri-epistemic" as 
a basis for understanding housing and urbanism

Urban renewal of the historical part of the City of 
Zagreb after the last earthquake

ESRs presentation of WP4 activity

Housing challenges in the city of Zagreb

Guided tour

Dinner at “Didov san”

9:15-10:00

11:15-13:00

14:00-14:45

15:00-18:45

20:00 

9:00-9:15

10:00-10:15

10:15-11:15

• Gojko Bezovan, University of Zagreb

• Leandro Madrazo, Universitat Ramon Llull (Coordinator)

• Tihomir Jukić, Faculty of Architecture, University of Zagreb

• Ashraf Salama, University of Northumbria at Newcastle 

• Gojko Bezovan, University of Zagreb

Lunch
13:00-14:00

Facilitator:  
Marja Elsinga, TU Delft 

• Podbrežje, new partly built housing by the city of Zagreb 

• Novi Jelkovec, newly built housing in suburban area by the city of 
Zagreb

• VMD Kvart HD, recently developed high standard housing

Bencekovićeva ulica 28

“Crna Vijećnica” Room

https://goo.gl/maps/fdENKc7ErDW3DuSD8
https://goo.gl/maps/fdENKc7ErDW3DuSD8


8

Day 2
Thursday, 30 March 2023

Introduction to day’s programme

Beyond the market: transforming the housing 
agenda in Europe

Coffee break

Lunch break

Coffee break

RMT3/TS3 session

RMT3/TS3 session (continuation)

Dinner at “Stari Fijaker”

Discussions with EAB members about presentations 
of previous day

9:00-9:15

9:15-10:15

10:15-10:30

13:00-14:00

15:30-15:45

14:00-15:30

15:45-17:00

20:00 

10:30-13:00

• Gojko Bezovan, University of Zagreb

• Montserrat Pareja-Eastway, Universitat de Barcelona

Mesnička ulica 6

Facilitator:  
Marja Elsinga, TU Delft  

Facilitators:  
Adrienne Csizmady, Centre for 
Social Sciences

Lorraine Farrelly, University of 
Reading

“Crna Vijećnica” Room

Facilitators:  
Adrienne Csizmady, Centre for 
Social Sciences

Lorraine Farrelly, University of 
Reading

https://goo.gl/maps/MijEbtukdq7Yn2NUA
https://goo.gl/maps/MijEbtukdq7Yn2NUA
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Day 3
Friday, 31 March 2023

“Crna Vijećnica” Room

Introduction to day’s programme
9:00-9:15

• Gojko Bezovan, University of Zagreb

Portuguese residential strategies before the 
Carnation Revolution: designing affordable 
neighbourhoods

Coffee break

Management Board meeting

Discussion hands-on exercise

Meetings ESRs and supervisors

Meetings ESRs and supervisors (continuation)

Dinner at “Purger”

Lunch break

Coffee break

ESRs hands-on exercise – reflective writing on 
previous WP4 task  

9:15-10:15

10:15-10:30

10:30-12:00

12:00-13:00

14:00-17:00

15:45-17:00

20:00 

13:00-14:00

15:30-15:45

10:30-12:00

• Ana Vaz, ISCTE - University Institute of Lisbon

Petrinjska ulica 33

Facilitator:  
Marja Elsinga, TU Delft

Facilitator:  
Marja Elsinga, TU Delft

Four rooms available: "Crna 
and Bijela Vijećnica + two 
rooms to be announced

Four rooms available: "Crna 
and Bijela Vijećnica + two 
rooms to be announced

Facilitator:  
Leandro Madrazo, Universitat 
Ramon Llull

"Bijela Vijećnica" Room

https://goo.gl/maps/JrDhiPp6AGZvCUdQ6
https://goo.gl/maps/JrDhiPp6AGZvCUdQ6


External 
participants
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Ashraf M. Salama
Ashraf M. Salama, Chair in Architecture and Urbanism, Head of 
Architecture and the Built Environment, University of Northumbria at 
Newcastle, and Former Head of the School of Architecture (2014-2020), 
Director of Research and of the Cluster for Research in Architecture 
and Urbanism in the Global South, since 2014, at University of 
Strathclyde, Glasgow, UK.  His teaching, research, PhD supervision, and 
consulting have been focusing on sustainable architecture and urban 
design, with a strong emphasis on the impact of socio-cultural factors 
on shaping buildings and urban environments.

Montserrat Pareja-Eastaway
Montserrat Pareja-Eastaway, Ph.D. in Applied Economics from the 
Universitat Autònoma de Barcelona, is Associate Professor of the 
Department of Economics at the University of Barcelona (UB). Since 
1992, professor Pareja-Eastaway devotes her research to the analysis 
of urban problems and in particular, its impact on social, cultural and 
economic aspects. Multidisciplinary and comparative analyses are 
constant in her career together with her participation in professional 
projects in collaboration with public and / or private bodies, beyond 
academic research.

Ana Vaz Milheiro

Tihomir Jukić

Ana Vaz Milheiro is Assistant Professor with Aggregation at the 
Faculty of Architecture at University of Lisbon (FAUL). Integrated PhD 
Researcher at DINÂMIA'CET-ISCTE and researcher at African Studies 
Center at University of Porto. Chair of the Cost Action “European 
Middle-Class Mass Housing” (2019-23).  Principal Investigator of five 
research projects focused on architecture and urban planning issues 
in the former Portuguese colonial African countries and middle-class 
housing, financed by the Foundation for Science and Technology, 
including the ongoing projects “Middle-Class Mass Housing in Europe, 
Africa and Asia” and “Dominance and mass-violence through Housing 
and Architecture during colonial wars”. 

Tihomir Jukić, Ph.D. has been working at the Faculty of Architecture 
of the University of Zagreb as a full-time professor at the Department 
of Urban and Spatial Planning and Landscape Architecture where 
he contributes to all training courses and gives lectures in "Urban 
transformations". Besides pedagogical work he has been performing 
scientific and professional work. Either independently or in a team he 
led or participated in the making of over 50 professional projects – 
spatial and urban plans, detailed urban plans, landscape design and 
architectural projects. He has participated in urban and architectural 
competitions and won six first, one second and one third price.
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www.re-dwell.eu
info@re-dwell.eu


